FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

01938

	MOLICE
·	7 6000
W.B.P.FORM NO.	27 (¥()))
	PANKURP
First information of	a cognizable crime re

	CANNO
Fi	rst information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
1.	Dist. BANKILL Sub-Divn. Sadas PS BANKURAYear 2017 FIRNO 25 Date 23/08/17
	(i) Act Sections Sections Sections
	(iii) Act & Lich & City 200 sections Color Media 200 fother Acts & Sections 135 (1) Cal
3.	(a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 1203
	(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Ned 216 day Date 23/03/17 Time A 64 6 12:36 to /2:48
	(c) Information Received Date 23/08/17 Time Dt 1705 775
	G.D. No. At the Police Station:
4.	Type of information: Written/Oral Whiten
	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. OR 1(1), approx Cart North trong
	(a) Address Pr.S. Letter in Dinon formar and station Were Kirly ar ps & The Bankling
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
6.	Complaint/Informant:
	(a) Name Endadul Mandal
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name Anowar Hors ain Mandal
	(c) Date / Year of Birth
	(d) Nationality
	(e) Address A. P. J. SM. Pat Pun O.C.C. NBSBOCK PS, DOTHERS
7.	Details of Know/Suspected/Unknown/Accused with full particulars. 17 03 50 Single Control of Single Con
	(Attach senarate sheet if necessary)
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant Solution Mokan formar
	of Station More (Waldland
	pst win penkusa
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach separate sheet, if required):
	That electricity by desoch
	Localing Brown And SP Och & Con Sunha
	Rompoff C fles pass
10). Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :
	. Inquest report / U.D.: Case No., If any:
	FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required). The ONI PORT THE Complex of
	which treated as FIR
	naftacher here with
13	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s
	, electricity set 2003 amendeden
	ofly 2007
	masocal follows
	registered the case and took up the investigation / directed
	registered the case and took up the investigation / directed #\$\\\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\
	transferred to P.S
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
	Malchet
	mon Il Internal De
	Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with
	Name: Subir Munkarjes
Siç	gnature/ Thumb Impression of 10 CVL Rank: A3/ 12 ACC/de
	Complainant/Informant 08/9/201/ Number if any: 12 1991/1689 fs
	Description of the Description of the Description
	(cin plant)

Sub: Lodging of FIR

Sir,

This is to inform you that, I, Endadul Mondal, S/O- Anower Hosen Mondal, AE & SM, Patpur CCC under Bankura (D) Division along with 1) Sri Arnab Chattopadhyay, S/O- Lt Ashoke Chatterjee, SR. SAE, Patpur CCC, 2) Sri Sampad Banerjee, S/O- Sri Gurudas Banerjee, Office Executive & other technical staffs of Patpur CCC conducted a raid programme on 23rd August, 2017 at about 12:36 hrs to 12:48 hrs in the premises of **Sri Dinesh Parmar, S/o- Lt Mohan Parmar** Vill- Station More(Khaldhar), P.S +Dist-Bankura. During inspection it is found that **Sri Dinesh Parmar** was enjoying electricity dishonestly from nearest Live LTOH Line by direct hooking through the main hooking wire (A Main hooking wire has been passed beside his premises and he has taken electricity dishonestly by tapping the main hooking wire). As a result of which WBSEDCL has incurred huge loss of revenue. After that we have disconnected the hooking line and also dismantled hooking device along with PVC Cable. Though total load demand found 0.200 KW having (01 no Fan@60watt, T.V 01 nos@100 watt, Bulb 01 Nos@40watt) as a token of evidence we have seized following items:

- 1. PVC insulated single core aluminium wire used as hooking wire from the main hooking wire measuring approx 08 mtrs.
- 2. 01 Number Bulb

After that we prepared inspection report and seizure list on spot & leave his premises at 12:49 hrs.

So undersigned want to lodge a complaint against **Sri Dinesh Parmar**, **S/o- Lt Mohan Parmar** U/s 135(i)(a) of electricity act, 2003 and as amended on 2007.

That theft causing huge loss to WBSEDCL and he is liable to prosecution under section 135 (i) (a) of the electricity act, 2003. This complains may be treated as FIR.

Thanking you,

Encl:

1. Original Seizure list

2. Original Inspection Report.

3. Zimmanama

POLICE SANGUE

Yours faithfully, Endady Monday (ENDADUL MONDAL) 23/03/17 S/o- Anowar Hosen Mondal

Assistant Engineer & SM, Patpur CCC

ASSISTANT ENGINEER / S.M.
PATPUR CUSTOMER CARE CENTRE
W.B.S.E.D.C.L.
PATPUR, BANKURA

Roceived on 23/08/12 at PA 1705 hrs and started Bankutra ps lase wo 279/17 dated 23/8/124/5 135(1) (a) or the elect & coly por 2003 amended in 2007